
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
UPSHUR COUNTY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

BUCKHANNON, WEST VIRGINIA 
UPSHUR COUNTY INNOVATION CENTER 

 
Sealed bids for the Upshur County Innovation Center First Floor Fitout will be received by the 
Upshur County Development Authority at the offices of the Thrasher Group, Inc. located at 600 
White Oaks Blvd, Bridgeport, WV 26330, until 1:00 p.m. L.P.T. on Tuesday, March 30, 2021 
for furnishing labor and materials and performing all work identified in the contract documents 
prepared by The Thrasher Group, Inc. Following the scheduled closing time for the reception of 
bids, all proposals which have been submitted in accordance with the conditions of the contract 
documents will be opened and read aloud at 1:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 30, 2021 through live-
stream. A link for the live-stream of the bid opening will be provided via addendum.  
 
To view or obtain a set of contract documents, please contact Lori Providenti at 
lprovidenti@thethrashergroup.com.  
 
All bidders are required to have a West Virginia Contractor’s License per Section 21-11-11 of 
the West Virginia State Code.  
 
The Upshur County Development Authority reserves the right to reject any and all bids.  
 
A pre-bid conference will be held via Microsoft Teams meeting or conference call at 10:00 A.M. 
local time on Tuesday, March 16, 2021 hosted by The Thrasher Group, Inc. 600 White Oaks 
Boulevard Bridgeport, WV 26330.  Attendance at the pre-bid conference is highly encouraged 
but is not mandatory using the information listed below: 
________________________________________________________________________________  

Microsoft Teams meeting  

Join on your computer or mobile app  

Click here to join 1st Floor Law Office Fit-Out Pre-Bid meeting  

Or call in (audio only)  

+1 304-935-0841   United States, Charleston  

Phone Conference ID: 538 245 796# 
________________________________________________________________________________  

The owner will hold  site visits to the first floor if you should choose to visit  everyone must to 
comply with social distancing guidelines and face coverings are required. The site visit will be 
available from 1:30 am to 2:30 pm on March 16, 2021. Please mail Lori Providenti at 
lprovidenti@thethrashergroup.com to notify your intention to attend the site visit.  
 
Robert Hinton 
Executive Director 

mailto:lprovidenti@thethrashergroup.com
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NDNjMzU0NmQtODkwMy00ZGFhLTgwYzQtNTlhZmJiZjA1YTFm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f3d40e63-0c5b-4097-b371-83f03de128e5%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22b605f7af-0693-4211-bb19-312ffebdf108%22%7d
tel:+13049350841,,538245796#%20
mailto:lprovidenti@thethrashergroup.com

